

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 536-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Third Reading
File created: 6/28/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/12/2020 Final action:
Enactment date: 8/12/2020 Enactment #:

Effective date: 8/13/2020

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to exercise the first option to

renew Contract No. CT LS 2019-0004 with Cleveland National Air Show, Inc. for the lease of office space, airfield, and airport facilities at Cleveland Burke Lakefront Airport to conduct an airshow and

related events.

**Sponsors:** Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 536-2020-Exercise option to renew K w Cleveland National Air Show

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/12/2020	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
7/1/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. CT LS 2019-0004 with Cleveland National Air Show, Inc. for the lease of office space, airfield, and airport facilities at Cleveland Burke Lakefront Airport to conduct an airshow and related events.